Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings November 2013
Communications Portfolio
Special Broadcasting Service
Question No: 112

Program No. SBS
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Taxi Costs

Senator Ludwig asked:

a. How much did each department/agency spend on taxis from 7 September 2013 to date?
Provide a breakdown of each business group in each department/agency.

b. What are the reasons for taxi costs?

Answer:
a. Total from 1 September 2013: $146,537. Audio and Language Content - $10,743; Corporate
- $17,224; Marketing - $7,679; News and Current Affairs - $54,566; NITV - $19,537;
Media Sales - $7,703; Content Sales Distribution $1,632; Technology and Distribution -
$7,749; Subscription TV - $6,681; Television Content - $11,223; Online - $1,801.
b. Work related travel.

